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  Scratch  mixte  8,030 KM  

1 1 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense (1) M20 27:02.0

2 426 ESCHLER Olivier 1987 TV Länggasse (2) M20 27:12.4 10.4

3 386 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV Rechthalten (3) M20 27:21.9 19.9

4 190 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense (4) M20 27:42.3 40.3

5 425 EPINEY Jérôme 1993 CA Marly (5) M20 27:53.2 51.2

6 42 GIRARD Damien 1992 Carc Romont (6) M20 28:01.2 59.2

7 166 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (7) M20 28:12.1 1:10.1

8 103 BALMER Jonathan 1993 Cs Hauteville (8) M20 28:13.5 1:11.5

9 5 BIGLER Denis 1969 Trilogie Sport (1) M40 28:19.9 1:17.9

10 112 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 Csvf-Team Crazy Suisse (9) M20 28:37.5 1:35.5

11 436 PARADIS Daniel 1970 Vuadens (2) M40 28:39.4 1:37.4

12 389 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée Du Flon (10) M20 28:53.4 1:51.4

13 96 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA Bulle (3) M40 29:00.0 1:58.0

14 57 HAENNI Mario 1972 Tsv Rechthalten (4) M40 29:08.1 2:06.1

15 381 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 CAG Farvagny (5) M40 29:19.3 2:17.3

16 167 MORGADO Mario 1975 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (11) M20 29:31.4 2:29.4

17 143 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle (6) M40 29:36.1 2:34.1

18 76 PICCAND Cédric 1975 Cag Farvagny (12) M20 29:45.8 2:43.8

19 24 VONLANTHEN Mario 1971 Tsv Rechthalten (7) M40 29:52.9 2:50.9

20 216 CLÉMENT Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville (1) M19 30:00.1 2:58.1

21 6 GONZALEZ Sébastien 1969 Triviera (8) M40 30:00.7 2:58.7

22 67 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 Carc Romont (9) M40 30:02.6 3:00.6

23 80 KOLLY Eric 1966 Ca Gibloux Farvagny (10) M40 30:07.0 3:05.0

24 398 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella (11) M40 30:13.8 3:11.8

25 140 VOLERY Georges 1968 Bulle (12) M40 30:20.6 3:18.6

26 122 BRODARD Stéphane 1972 Cag Farvagny (13) M40 30:23.7 3:21.7

27 391 RUCKSTUHL Yael 1978 CA Broyard (13) M20 30:25.4 3:23.4

28 287 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten (14) M20 30:26.0 3:24.0

29 431 RAUBER Sebastien 1990 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (15) M20 30:26.3 3:24.3

30 114 PITTET Andre 1961 Cs Vallée Du Flon (1) M50 30:30.6 3:28.6

31 88 GLARDON Denis 1965 Bulle (14) M40 30:35.7 3:33.7

32 104 ALMEIDA Nuno 1980 Trilogie Sport (16) M20 30:42.6 3:40.6

33 8 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Pythoud Cycles (15) M40 30:49.4 3:47.4

34 418 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CAG Farvagny (2) M50 30:52.2 3:50.2

35 141 RIME Olivier 1976 Cag Farvagny (17) M20 31:06.5 4:04.5

36 440 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont (16) M40 31:10.2 4:08.2

37 401 MAGNIN Cédric 1972 Romont (17) M40 31:17.6 4:15.6

38 58 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 Vuadens (18) M20 31:21.7 4:19.7

39 197 SCHÖPFER Cedric 1995 LAT Sense (2) M19 31:23.0 4:21.0

40 191 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense (19) M20 31:23.5 4:21.5

41 129 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 Sc Im Fang (18) M40 31:26.5 4:24.5

42 151 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 Ca Farvagny (1) F40 31:30.3 4:28.3

43 414 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens (20) M20 31:42.0 4:40.0
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44 102 PASQUIER Vincent 1987 Sâles (21) M20 31:42.8 4:40.8

45 2 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens (22) M20 31:44.6 4:42.6

46 242 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 TSV Rechthalten (3) M50 31:51.9 4:49.9

47 434 GUMY  Pascal 1972 La Tour-de-Trême (19) M40 31:56.3 4:54.3

48 181 EVANS Darren 1971 LAT Sense (20) M40 31:58.2 4:56.2

49 170 PORÕES Benjamin 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (21) M40 31:59.3 4:57.3

50 150 GRIVEL Robin 1996 Cs Hauteville (3) M19 32:02.7 5:00.7

51 31 DUBEY Nicolas 1968 Cag Farvagny (22) M40 32:17.5 5:15.5

52 370 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly (23) M20 32:18.7 5:16.7

53 380 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche (4) M50 32:20.1 5:18.1

54 178 BREGNARD Stephane 1964 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (5) M50 32:25.8 5:23.8

55 4 BORCARD Colette 1964 CS Neirivue (1) F50 32:35.0 5:33.0

56 427 ZBINDEN Robert 1969 TSV Rechthalten (23) M40 32:38.9 5:36.9

57 168 NEVES Geraldo 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (24) M20 32:46.7 5:44.7

58 214 SCHUMACHER Virginie 1978 Trilogie running team (1) F20 32:51.7 5:49.7

59 26 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 Cag Farvagny (1) M60 32:52.2 5:50.2

60 430 HAYOZ Erwin 1963 Big Triends (6) M50 32:53.4 5:51.4

61 125 GRÜNENFELDER Christian 1996 Ca Farvagny (4) M19 32:59.6 5:57.6

62 121 KOLLY Kévin 1995 Cs Hauteville (5) M19 33:05.9 6:03.9

63 378 MORAND Alain 1983 Bulle (25) M20 33:10.2 6:08.2

64 98 DESBIOLLES Aurélien 1992 Fsg Sales (26) M20 33:12.9 6:10.9

65 148 BOHN Pascal 1968 Bulle (24) M40 33:16.6 6:14.6

66 116 SCHUWEY Mylene 1995 Sc Im Fang Trilogie (1) F19 33:21.8 6:19.8

67 106 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 Villars-sur-Glâne (7) M50 33:25.2 6:23.2

68 290 RECH Patrick 1968 TSV Rechthalten (25) M40 33:27.3 6:25.3

69 285 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV Rechthalten (26) M40 33:34.1 6:32.1

70 36 TSCHANNEN Rolf 1966 Tv Bösingen (27) M40 33:34.6 6:32.6

71 374 MARMY Philippe 1975 Bussy (27) M20 33:35.2 6:33.2

72 92 FRANCEY Jérome 1988 Ca Marly (28) M20 33:40.8 6:38.8

73 174 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (8) M50 33:43.0 6:41.0

74 437 PORCHET Thibaud 1984 Bulle Triathlon (29) M20 33:45.0 6:43.0

75 205 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens (9) M50 33:45.6 6:43.6

76 66 OBERSON Stéphane 1972 Cag Farvagny (28) M40 33:46.9 6:44.9

77 382 ROMANENS Christelle 1978 CAG Farvagny (2) F20 33:52.8 6:50.8

78 283 FAURE Dominique 1959 Matran (10) M50 33:55.0 6:53.0

79 111 SCHWEIZERM Melanie 1991 Brünisried (3) F20 33:56.2 6:54.2

80 153 WEISSMUELLER Markus 1960 Tv Bösingen (11) M50 33:57.0 6:55.0

81 187 MONTEIRO Filipe 1974 LAT Sense (29) M40 33:58.1 6:56.1

82 407 PITTET Rodolphe 1990 La Joux (30) M20 33:58.8 6:56.8

83 133 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 Sâles (31) M20 34:00.7 6:58.7

84 435 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Sâles (32) M20 34:01.2 6:59.2

85 94 BUCHS Willy 1964 Tpf (12) M50 34:02.7 7:00.7

86 93 BUCHS Rachel 1989 Tsv Rechthalten (4) F20 34:03.2 7:01.2

87 179 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense (2) M60 34:03.6 7:01.6

88 60 PIERRET Philippe 1967 Ca Belfaux (30) M40 34:08.5 7:06.5

89 403 GIVÉLAT Lionel 1989 Saignelégier (33) M20 34:12.6 7:10.6

90 34 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 Ca Belfaux (34) M20 34:15.1 7:13.1

91 3 VIENNE Laurence 1966 Zimmermann BMC (2) F40 34:17.5 7:15.5

92 208 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang (5) F20 34:20.1 7:18.1
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93 387 PILLER Patrick 1973 TSV Rechthalten (31) M40 34:20.9 7:18.9

94 72 OGAY Yan 1984 Bulle (35) M20 34:22.6 7:20.6

95 288 AYER Serge 1965 CAG Farvagny (32) M40 34:24.4 7:22.4

96 300 CHOLLET Michel 1969 FSG Sâles (33) M40 34:28.1 7:26.1

97 176 SANTOS Celestino 1955 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (13) M50 34:34.0 7:32.0

98 79 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens (3) F40 34:38.0 7:36.0

99 142 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 Ca Belfaux (14) M50 34:39.7 7:37.7

100 408 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA Marly (34) M40 34:40.7 7:38.7

101 83 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 Tsv Rechthalten (35) M40 34:43.5 7:41.5

102 203 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens (36) M40 34:46.0 7:44.0

103 393 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CS Vallée Du Flon (37) M40 34:48.6 7:46.6

104 128 BRODARD Christian 1972 Vuadens (38) M40 34:50.5 7:48.5

105 388 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Cailler Broc (39) M40 34:55.9 7:53.9

106 157 CARVALHO Conceiçao 1973 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (4) F40 34:57.5 7:55.5

107 33 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 Acpm Matran (15) M50 35:02.1 8:00.1

108 70 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Cag Farvagny (3) M60 35:06.2 8:04.2

109 119 MATHYS Laetitia 1985 Ca Belfaux Triologie Sport (6) F20 35:07.1 8:05.1

110 156 MORGADO Madalena 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (7) F20 35:10.4 8:08.4

111 77 DAFFLON Henri 1963 Acpm Matran (16) M50 35:13.7 8:11.7

112 109 KÖSTINGER Guido 1960 Tsv Rechthalten (17) M50 35:19.2 8:17.2

113 359 BOSSON Jean-Daniel 1970 CS Marsens (40) M40 35:30.3 8:28.3

114 87 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Montbarry (18) M50 35:30.6 8:28.6

115 137 GLANNAZ Marcel 1951 Cag Farvagny (4) M60 35:36.8 8:34.8

116 177 SOUSA Antonio 1958 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (19) M50 35:46.0 8:44.0

117 416 CHAVAILLAZ Christian 1966 ACPM Matran (41) M40 35:47.7 8:45.7

118 417 BÜRGISSER Beat 1971 LAT Sense (42) M40 35:48.8 8:46.8

119 377 JOYE Denis 1973 carc Romont (43) M40 35:51.6 8:49.6

120 100 FRAGNIERE Noémie 1990 SA Bulle (8) F20 35:52.2 8:50.2

121 131 MACHERET Bernard 1965 En Charmet 14 (44) M40 35:59.9 8:57.9

122 49 SCHMUTZ Pascal 1969 Tv Bösingen (45) M40 36:05.0 9:03.0

123 85 GLANNAZ Christian 1968 La Tour-de-Trême (46) M40 36:05.8 9:03.8

124 48 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Cs Neirivue (20) M50 36:09.4 9:07.4

125 64 AEBY Patrik 1972 Ca Marly (47) M40 36:14.6 9:12.6

126 400 RABOUD Vincent 1983 Open Bike Haute Gruyère (36) M20 36:15.2 9:13.2

127 236 COLLIARD Laura 1988 LA Tour-de-Trême (9) F20 36:17.0 9:15.0

128 432 SCHALLER Claude 1967 La Tour-de-Trême (48) M40 36:18.9 9:16.9

129 159 TRABA Fatima 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (5) F40 36:19.5 9:17.5

130 409 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CA Gibloux Farvagny (49) M40 36:20.1 9:18.1

131 194 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense (5) M60 36:21.1 9:19.1

132 367 GLASSEY Alain 1967 Zimmermann BMC (50) M40 36:22.2 9:20.2

133 366 ROESKE Joël 1992 Sâles (37) M20 36:22.9 9:20.9

134 383 BARRAS Pascal 1969 CA Belfaux (51) M40 36:29.5 9:27.5

135 120 CLÉMENT Georges 1971 Cs Hauteville (52) M40 36:31.2 9:29.2

136 220 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 LAT Sense (38) M20 36:32.5 9:30.5

137 147 GRECA Josef 1957 Cag Farvagny (21) M50 36:34.0 9:32.0

138 55 CUENI Peter 1953 Tv Bösingen (6) M60 36:34.8 9:32.8

139 222 EPINEY Florence 1996 CA Marly (2) F19 36:36.3 9:34.3

140 127 VENTURA Antonio 1968 Acpm Matran (53) M40 36:40.3 9:38.3

141 89 RAUBER Tanja 1993 Sc Hochmatt Im Fang (10) F20 36:42.8 9:40.8
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142 78 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 Carc Romont (54) M40 36:43.4 9:41.4

143 193 WITTWER Erich 1961 LAT Sense (22) M50 36:45.3 9:43.3

144 7 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny (2) F50 36:46.1 9:44.1

145 23 CURRAT Christian 1954 Cs Vallée du Flon (7) M60 36:56.6 9:54.6

146 219 REPOND France 1990 SA Bulle (11) F20 36:58.0 9:56.0

147 113 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Cs Vallée du Flon (8) M60 37:01.7 9:59.7

148 52 KOLLY Daniel 1957 Ca Gibloux Farvagny (23) M50 37:06.6 10:04.6

149 394 TRAGLIA Lora 1988 CA Belfaux (12) F20 37:10.1 10:08.1

150 238 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy (6) F40 37:11.0 10:09.0

151 397 SEYDOUX Loïc 1992 CS Grangettes (39) M20 37:18.0 10:16.0

152 30 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 Carc Romont (7) F40 37:19.5 10:17.5

153 422 JOLLIET Julien 1986 SA Bulle (40) M20 37:22.6 10:20.6

154 396 BEAUD Kévin 1992 CS Grangettes (41) M20 37:26.2 10:24.2

155 62 MORET Baptiste 1987 Bulle (42) M20 37:26.9 10:24.9

156 160 SILVA  Anabela 1973 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (8) F40 37:30.8 10:28.8

157 405 DESCLOUX Jacques 1991 Romanens (43) M20 37:32.9 10:30.9

158 29 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 Cs Marsens (9) F40 37:33.7 10:31.7

159 27 DELABAYS Marc 1972 Carc Romont (55) M40 37:39.9 10:37.9

160 25 DECORVET Herbert 1966 Tv Bösingen (56) M40 37:40.7 10:38.7

161 385 BOREL Tobias 1984 Rueyres-Treyfayes (44) M20 37:42.7 10:40.7

162 107 BOURQUIN Philippe 1958 Acpm Matran (24) M50 37:45.2 10:43.2

163 202 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens (57) M40 37:45.8 10:43.8

164 241 GAY Bastien 1996 Chesalles-sur-Oron (6) M19 37:46.4 10:44.4

165 149 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 Acpm Matran (25) M50 37:49.9 10:47.9

166 155 GARDONI Bénédicte 1967 Ca Marly (10) F40 37:51.9 10:49.9

167 368 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 Marsens (45) M20 37:55.2 10:53.2

168 172 SOARES Augusto 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (58) M40 37:58.8 10:56.8

169 362 MENOUD Jean-Luc 1967 FSG Sâles (59) M40 38:02.0 11:00.0

170 390 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACPM Matran (26) M50 38:05.0 11:03.0

171 392 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont (60) M40 38:11.4 11:09.4

172 421 FERNANDES DA SILVA Nuno Miguel 1983 CP Fribourg (46) M20 38:14.4 11:12.4

173 134 MAURON Beat 1966 Ca Belfaux (61) M40 38:15.3 11:13.3

174 438 BARBEY Bertrand 1977 FSG Sâles (47) M20 38:16.2 11:14.2

175 399 DOUTAZ Alain 1981 Open Bike Haute Gruyère (48) M20 38:22.2 11:20.2

176 180 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense (62) M40 38:22.7 11:20.7

177 433 FROSSARD Chantal 1973 La Tour-de-Trême (11) F40 38:27.1 11:25.1

178 154 PICCAND Véronique 1983 Cag Farvagny (13) F20 38:29.1 11:27.1

179 145 FLEURY Jacques 1963 Carc Romont (27) M50 38:29.9 11:27.9

180 115 BACH Francine 1963 Carc Romont (3) F50 38:30.7 11:28.7

181 35 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 Carc Romont (63) M40 38:33.1 11:31.1

182 226 GIRARD  Olivia 1989 CARC Romont (14) F20 38:33.9 11:31.9

183 84 PITTET Celine 1993 Cs Vallée Du Flon (15) F20 38:35.3 11:33.3

184 51 CORBAZ Philippe 1964 Fiaugères (28) M50 38:36.3 11:34.3

185 175 MICHEL Rémy 1957 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (29) M50 38:37.0 11:35.0

186 423 DUPASQUIER Frédéric 1984 CP Bulle (49) M20 38:38.7 11:36.7

187 188 SCHÖPFER Carole 1996 LAT Sense (3) F19 38:46.0 11:44.0

188 198 MARCHON Valérie 1986 Riaz (16) F20 38:47.8 11:45.8

189 169 FERNANDES Celso 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (50) M20 38:52.2 11:50.2

190 126 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 Sc Hochmatt Im Fang (17) F20 38:53.2 11:51.2
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191 130 OBERSON José 1976 Carc Romont (51) M20 38:56.2 11:54.2

192 164 SILVA Maria 1957 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (4) F50 39:00.0 11:58.0

193 101 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens (12) F40 39:00.8 11:58.8

194 186 MARRO Evelyne 1981 LAT Sense (18) F20 39:01.6 11:59.6

195 61 FLEURY Jeanine 1967 Carc Romont (13) F40 39:06.1 12:04.1

196 293 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG Sâles (64) M40 39:07.3 12:05.3

197 39 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 Fsg Sales (65) M40 39:07.9 12:05.9

198 286 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS Marsens (14) F40 39:09.8 12:07.8

199 63 NEUHAUS Brigitte 1971 Tsv Rechthalten (15) F40 39:12.3 12:10.3

200 363 SAILLEAN Yves 1965 Vaulruz (66) M40 39:16.5 12:14.5

201 280 LEKEUFACK Jean-Bruno 1968 Bulle (67) M40 39:19.9 12:17.9

202 420 FERNANDES DA SILVA Antonio Batista 1958 CP Fribourg (30) M50 39:24.3 12:22.3

203 132 ROMANENS Luc Andre 1961 Ca Belfaux (31) M50 39:25.0 12:23.0

204 152 ALONSO Hugo 1996 Sâles (7) M19 39:32.2 12:30.2

205 21 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 Cs Marsens (9) M60 39:33.1 12:31.1

206 46 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 Acpm Matran (5) F50 39:34.9 12:32.9

207 282 PONCET Pierre-Yves 1970 FC La Sionge (68) M40 39:37.7 12:35.7

208 429 RICHOZ Nicolas 1983 Sâles (52) M20 39:38.3 12:36.3

209 364 LOSEY Bertrand 1974 Murist (69) M40 39:44.5 12:42.5

210 206 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles (16) F40 39:45.2 12:43.2

211 360 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles (70) M40 39:46.0 12:44.0

212 369 KOLLY Jacques 1972 Acpm Matran (71) M40 39:49.0 12:47.0

213 419 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée Du Flon (32) M50 39:54.5 12:52.5

214 97 ALONSO Ramon 1966 Sâles (72) M40 40:00.0 12:58.0

215 237 DUNAND Fabienne 1989 Go Sport (19) F20 40:08.5 13:06.5

216 291 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACPM Matran (33) M50 41:02.2 14:00.2

217 402 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran (10) M60 41:05.1 14:03.1

218 183 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense (17) F40 41:13.1 14:11.1

219 189 STETTLER Doris 1962 LAT Sense (6) F50 41:17.6 14:15.6

220 428 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey (11) M60 41:20.4 14:18.4

221 406 BERSET Frédéric 1981 CA Farvagny (53) M20 41:21.3 14:19.3

222 404 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A Travers Cugy (34) M50 41:22.5 14:20.5

223 371 SIGRIST Frédéric 1975 Vuadens (54) M20 41:23.7 14:21.7

224 365 THURRÉ Gabriel 1955 Fribourg (35) M50 41:24.1 14:22.1

225 218 CASATI Patricia 1969 ACPM Matran (18) F40 41:25.5 14:23.5

226 209 BRODARD Marie-Josée 1962 Sâles (7) F50 41:26.2 14:24.2

227 200 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens (73) M40 41:27.6 14:25.6

228 81 DUPASQUIER Gérard 1989 La Tour-de-Trême (55) M20 41:27.9 14:25.9

229 28 CORBOZ Martin 1959 Atc Cugy (36) M50 41:28.2 14:26.2

230 395 PITTET Bastien 1992 CS Grangettes (56) M20 41:28.3 14:26.3

231 201 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS Marsens (19) F40 41:28.4 14:26.4

232 424 REPOND Claude 1967 CS Marsens (74) M40 41:33.5 14:31.5

233 441 MOULLET  Joël 1989 Romont (57) M20 41:35.5 14:33.5

234 235 JAQUET Claire-Lyse 1985 FSG Sâles (20) F20 41:37.6 14:35.6

235 289 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny (20) F40 41:48.5 14:46.5

236 297 BORCARD Myriam 1982 FSG Sâles (21) F20 41:48.8 14:46.8

237 99 FLORIO Anita 1968 Cs Marsens (21) F40 42:02.2 15:00.2

238 32 DUPASQUIER Cédric 1984 Fribourg (58) M20 42:05.3 15:03.3

239 215 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (22) F40 42:07.5 15:05.5
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240 38 JONES Patrick 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne (59) M20 42:10.4 15:08.4

241 415 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA Marly (12) M60 42:13.2 15:11.2

242 361 BOVIGNY Claude 1964 Vaulruz (37) M50 42:22.1 15:20.1

243 44 OBERSON Emilie 1990 SA Bulle (22) F20 42:26.0 15:24.0

244 74 MEYER Stéphane 1968 Fsg Sales (75) M40 42:30.4 15:28.4

245 439 BURGY Yves 1964 ACPM Matran (38) M50 42:43.0 15:41.0

246 278 ROMANENS SCIOLA Mathilde 1976 Vuadens (23) F20 42:52.7 15:50.7

247 56 COCHARD Sarah 1973 Cag Farvagny (23) F40 43:04.0 16:02.0

248 158 PORÕES Adélia 1969 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (24) F40 43:12.4 16:10.4

249 135 HOCHSTRASSER Duilio 1962 Acpm Matran (39) M50 43:24.6 16:22.6

250 68 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA Bulle (13) M60 43:28.3 16:26.3

251 22 CHERVET Roland 1944 Scbroyard (14) M60 43:31.4 16:29.4

252 185 JUGO Anita 1952 LAT Sense (8) F50 43:33.9 16:31.9

253 217 SCHWEPBACH Fabienne 1973 Gumefens (25) F40 43:35.2 16:33.2

254 384 VERI Alexandre 1967 Les Paccots (76) M40 43:38.8 16:36.8

255 86 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 Fsg Bulle (15) M60 43:41.2 16:39.2

256 53 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 Tsv Rechthalten (24) F20 43:43.1 16:41.1

257 373 PERULLI Salvatore 1946 Belfaux (16) M60 43:58.1 16:56.1

258 296 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sancoucis (26) F40 44:07.5 17:05.5

259 239 JORDAN Anne 1971 Puidoux (27) F40 44:23.0 17:21.0

260 299 DAGUIER Philippe 1963 Puidoux (40) M50 44:23.7 17:21.7

261 379 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville (41) M50 44:32.3 17:30.3

262 40 KOLLY Anne 1974 Club Athlétique Farvagny (28) F40 44:49.7 17:47.7

263 240 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont (29) F40 44:50.1 17:48.1

264 232 HAEFLIGER Myriam 1972 Triclub EstaBroye (30) F40 44:51.3 17:49.3

265 136 GREMAUD Laetitia 1993 Romanens (25) F20 44:53.8 17:51.8

266 225 SONNEY Magalie 1975 CS Vallée Du Flon (26) F20 44:56.4 17:54.4

267 184 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense (17) M60 44:56.9 17:54.9

268 124 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 SA Bulle (31) F40 44:57.4 17:55.4

269 117 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens (32) F40 45:13.4 18:11.4

270 192 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense (42) M50 45:17.1 18:15.1

271 54 GRAND Marion 1974 Cag Farvagny (33) F40 45:39.2 18:37.2

272 91 MORAND Benoit 1978 Acpm Matran (60) M20 45:53.6 18:51.6

273 146 HOCHSTRASSER Gabriela 1957 Acpm Matran (9) F50 45:54.1 18:52.1

274 105 MORARD Fabienne 1972 Cs Marsens (34) F40 45:57.1 18:55.1

275 207 MAILLARD Claudine 1962 Sâles (10) F50 46:00.6 18:58.6

276 144 HELFER Nadine 1970 Carc Romont (35) F40 46:04.7 19:02.7

277 376 PERLER Moritz 1942 TSV Heitenried (18) M60 46:07.4 19:05.4

278 47 DESBIOLLES Elodie 1990 Sâles (27) F20 46:19.4 19:17.4

279 41 FERNANDES Pedro 1976 Ca Belfaux (61) M20 46:20.9 19:18.9

280 90 DUPASQUIER Baptiste 1992 Los Angeles (62) M20 46:36.8 19:34.8

281 294 SEYDOUX David 1994 Vaulruz (63) M20 46:37.3 19:35.3

282 442 GAY Jean-Marc 1963 Chesalles-sur-Oron (43) M50 46:39.0 19:37.0

283 69 MOREL Jean-Baptiste 1979 Romanens (64) M20 46:42.8 19:40.8

284 227 SELMI Sara 1977 ACPM Matran (28) F20 46:47.2 19:45.2

285 281 DESCLOUX Marie-Claude 1967 FSG Sâles (36) F40 46:48.5 19:46.5

286 231 MORET Jocelyne 1956 ACPM Matran (11) F50 47:09.4 20:07.4

287 279 SAILLLEAN Martine 1963 Vaulruz (12) F50 47:32.8 20:30.8

288 233 RICHOZ Lydie 1986 Gym Ursy (29) F20 47:50.3 20:48.3
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289 43 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle (13) F50 49:04.5 22:02.5

290 110 PICCAND Baptiste 1992 Rueyres-St-Laurent (65) M20 50:50.5 23:48.5

291 228 CONUS Edith 1954 CS Vallée Du Flon (14) F50 51:04.3 24:02.3

292 73 CURRAT Marlene 1993 (30) F20 51:37.0 24:35.0

293 212 GAVIN Claire 1983 Vevey (31) F20 52:31.3 25:29.3

294 45 MERCIER Sébastien 1978 Maules (66) M20 52:38.3 25:36.3

295 211 HICKS Ali 1995 Sâles (8) M19 52:56.6 25:54.6

296 210 BRODARD Agnès 1996 FSG Sâles (4) F19 52:57.3 25:55.3

297 230 BROSY Mathilde 1996 Brosy Family (5) F19 53:22.2 26:20.2

298 82 SECCHI Mathilde 1994 Martigny (32) F20 53:23.2 26:21.2

299 229 BROSY Maude 1996 Brosy Family (6) F19 55:15.4 28:13.4

300 292 BROSY  Philippe 1968 Brosy Family (77) M40 55:15.9 28:13.9

301 223 VERI Florence 1973 Les Paccots (37) F40 56:18.7 29:16.7

302 224 GRANDJEAN Mélanie 1993 Le Crêt (33) F20 57:29.9 30:27.9

303 295 BUTTY Cindy 1983 Gym Ursy (34) F20 1h00:26.7 33:24.7

304 298 DESCHENAUX Virginie 1986 Gym Ursy (35) F20 1h00:28.5 33:26.5

305 234 SAVARY Aurélie 1986 Gym Ursy (36) F20 1h00:30.9 33:28.9

306 375 GRANDGIRARD Jérôme 1989 Cugy (67) M20 1h03:36.4 36:34.4

  Scratch Dames  8,030 KM  

1 151 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 Ca Farvagny (1) F40 31:30.3

2 4 BORCARD Colette 1964 CS Neirivue (1) F50 32:35.0 1:04.7

3 214 SCHUMACHER Virginie 1978 Trilogie running team (1) F20 32:51.7 1:21.4

4 116 SCHUWEY Mylene 1995 Sc Im Fang Trilogie (1) F19 33:21.8 1:51.5

5 382 ROMANENS Christelle 1978 CAG Farvagny (2) F20 33:52.8 2:22.5

6 111 SCHWEIZERM Melanie 1991 Brünisried (3) F20 33:56.2 2:25.9

7 93 BUCHS Rachel 1989 Tsv Rechthalten (4) F20 34:03.2 2:32.9

8 3 VIENNE Laurence 1966 Zimmermann BMC (2) F40 34:17.5 2:47.2

9 208 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang (5) F20 34:20.1 2:49.8

10 79 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens (3) F40 34:38.0 3:07.7

11 157 CARVALHO Conceiçao 1973 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (4) F40 34:57.5 3:27.2

12 119 MATHYS Laetitia 1985 Ca Belfaux Triologie Sport (6) F20 35:07.1 3:36.8

13 156 MORGADO Madalena 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (7) F20 35:10.4 3:40.1

14 100 FRAGNIERE Noémie 1990 SA Bulle (8) F20 35:52.2 4:21.9

15 236 COLLIARD Laura 1988 LA Tour-de-Trême (9) F20 36:17.0 4:46.7

16 159 TRABA Fatima 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (5) F40 36:19.5 4:49.2

17 222 EPINEY Florence 1996 CA Marly (2) F19 36:36.3 5:06.0

18 89 RAUBER Tanja 1993 Sc Hochmatt Im Fang (10) F20 36:42.8 5:12.5

19 7 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny (2) F50 36:46.1 5:15.8

20 219 REPOND France 1990 SA Bulle (11) F20 36:58.0 5:27.7

21 394 TRAGLIA Lora 1988 CA Belfaux (12) F20 37:10.1 5:39.8

22 238 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy (6) F40 37:11.0 5:40.7

23 30 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 Carc Romont (7) F40 37:19.5 5:49.2

24 160 SILVA  Anabela 1973 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (8) F40 37:30.8 6:00.5

25 29 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 Cs Marsens (9) F40 37:33.7 6:03.4

26 155 GARDONI Bénédicte 1967 Ca Marly (10) F40 37:51.9 6:21.6
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27 433 FROSSARD Chantal 1973 La Tour-de-Trême (11) F40 38:27.1 6:56.8

28 154 PICCAND Véronique 1983 Cag Farvagny (13) F20 38:29.1 6:58.8

29 115 BACH Francine 1963 Carc Romont (3) F50 38:30.7 7:00.4

30 226 GIRARD  Olivia 1989 CARC Romont (14) F20 38:33.9 7:03.6

31 84 PITTET Celine 1993 Cs Vallée Du Flon (15) F20 38:35.3 7:05.0

32 188 SCHÖPFER Carole 1996 LAT Sense (3) F19 38:46.0 7:15.7

33 198 MARCHON Valérie 1986 Riaz (16) F20 38:47.8 7:17.5

34 126 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 Sc Hochmatt Im Fang (17) F20 38:53.2 7:22.9

35 164 SILVA Maria 1957 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (4) F50 39:00.0 7:29.7

36 101 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens (12) F40 39:00.8 7:30.5

37 186 MARRO Evelyne 1981 LAT Sense (18) F20 39:01.6 7:31.3

38 61 FLEURY Jeanine 1967 Carc Romont (13) F40 39:06.1 7:35.8

39 286 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 CS Marsens (14) F40 39:09.8 7:39.5

40 63 NEUHAUS Brigitte 1971 Tsv Rechthalten (15) F40 39:12.3 7:42.0

41 46 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 Acpm Matran (5) F50 39:34.9 8:04.6

42 206 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles (16) F40 39:45.2 8:14.9

43 237 DUNAND Fabienne 1989 Go Sport (19) F20 40:08.5 8:38.2

44 183 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense (17) F40 41:13.1 9:42.8

45 189 STETTLER Doris 1962 LAT Sense (6) F50 41:17.6 9:47.3

46 218 CASATI Patricia 1969 ACPM Matran (18) F40 41:25.5 9:55.2

47 209 BRODARD Marie-Josée 1962 Sâles (7) F50 41:26.2 9:55.9

48 201 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS Marsens (19) F40 41:28.4 9:58.1

49 235 JAQUET Claire-Lyse 1985 FSG Sâles (20) F20 41:37.6 10:07.3

50 289 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny (20) F40 41:48.5 10:18.2

51 297 BORCARD Myriam 1982 FSG Sâles (21) F20 41:48.8 10:18.5

52 99 FLORIO Anita 1968 Cs Marsens (21) F40 42:02.2 10:31.9

53 215 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (22) F40 42:07.5 10:37.2

54 44 OBERSON Emilie 1990 SA Bulle (22) F20 42:26.0 10:55.7

55 278 ROMANENS SCIOLA Mathilde 1976 Vuadens (23) F20 42:52.7 11:22.4

56 56 COCHARD Sarah 1973 Cag Farvagny (23) F40 43:04.0 11:33.7

57 158 PORÕES Adélia 1969 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (24) F40 43:12.4 11:42.1

58 185 JUGO Anita 1952 LAT Sense (8) F50 43:33.9 12:03.6

59 217 SCHWEPBACH Fabienne 1973 Gumefens (25) F40 43:35.2 12:04.9

60 53 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 Tsv Rechthalten (24) F20 43:43.1 12:12.8

61 296 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sancoucis (26) F40 44:07.5 12:37.2

62 239 JORDAN Anne 1971 Puidoux (27) F40 44:23.0 12:52.7

63 40 KOLLY Anne 1974 Club Athlétique Farvagny (28) F40 44:49.7 13:19.4

64 240 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont (29) F40 44:50.1 13:19.8

65 232 HAEFLIGER Myriam 1972 Triclub EstaBroye (30) F40 44:51.3 13:21.0

66 136 GREMAUD Laetitia 1993 Romanens (25) F20 44:53.8 13:23.5

67 225 SONNEY Magalie 1975 CS Vallée Du Flon (26) F20 44:56.4 13:26.1

68 124 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 SA Bulle (31) F40 44:57.4 13:27.1

69 117 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens (32) F40 45:13.4 13:43.1

70 54 GRAND Marion 1974 Cag Farvagny (33) F40 45:39.2 14:08.9

71 146 HOCHSTRASSER Gabriela 1957 Acpm Matran (9) F50 45:54.1 14:23.8

72 105 MORARD Fabienne 1972 Cs Marsens (34) F40 45:57.1 14:26.8

73 207 MAILLARD Claudine 1962 Sâles (10) F50 46:00.6 14:30.3

74 144 HELFER Nadine 1970 Carc Romont (35) F40 46:04.7 14:34.4

75 47 DESBIOLLES Elodie 1990 Sâles (27) F20 46:19.4 14:49.1
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76 227 SELMI Sara 1977 ACPM Matran (28) F20 46:47.2 15:16.9

77 281 DESCLOUX Marie-Claude 1967 FSG Sâles (36) F40 46:48.5 15:18.2

78 231 MORET Jocelyne 1956 ACPM Matran (11) F50 47:09.4 15:39.1

79 279 SAILLLEAN Martine 1963 Vaulruz (12) F50 47:32.8 16:02.5

80 233 RICHOZ Lydie 1986 Gym Ursy (29) F20 47:50.3 16:20.0

81 43 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle (13) F50 49:04.5 17:34.2

82 228 CONUS Edith 1954 CS Vallée Du Flon (14) F50 51:04.3 19:34.0

83 73 CURRAT Marlene 1993 (30) F20 51:37.0 20:06.7

84 212 GAVIN Claire 1983 Vevey (31) F20 52:31.3 21:01.0

85 210 BRODARD Agnès 1996 FSG Sâles (4) F19 52:57.3 21:27.0

86 230 BROSY Mathilde 1996 Brosy Family (5) F19 53:22.2 21:51.9

87 82 SECCHI Mathilde 1994 Martigny (32) F20 53:23.2 21:52.9

88 229 BROSY Maude 1996 Brosy Family (6) F19 55:15.4 23:45.1

89 223 VERI Florence 1973 Les Paccots (37) F40 56:18.7 24:48.4

90 224 GRANDJEAN Mélanie 1993 Le Crêt (33) F20 57:29.9 25:59.6

91 295 BUTTY Cindy 1983 Gym Ursy (34) F20 1h00:26.7 28:56.4

92 298 DESCHENAUX Virginie 1986 Gym Ursy (35) F20 1h00:28.5 28:58.2

93 234 SAVARY Aurélie 1986 Gym Ursy (36) F20 1h00:30.9 29:00.6

  Scratch  Messieurs   8,030 KM   

1 1 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense (1) M20 27:02.0

2 426 ESCHLER Olivier 1987 TV Länggasse (2) M20 27:12.4 10.4

3 386 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV Rechthalten (3) M20 27:21.9 19.9

4 190 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense (4) M20 27:42.3 40.3

5 425 EPINEY Jérôme 1993 CA Marly (5) M20 27:53.2 51.2

6 42 GIRARD Damien 1992 Carc Romont (6) M20 28:01.2 59.2

7 166 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (7) M20 28:12.1 1:10.1

8 103 BALMER Jonathan 1993 Cs Hauteville (8) M20 28:13.5 1:11.5

9 5 BIGLER Denis 1969 Trilogie Sport (1) M40 28:19.9 1:17.9

10 112 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 Csvf-Team Crazy Suisse (9) M20 28:37.5 1:35.5

11 436 PARADIS Daniel 1970 Vuadens (2) M40 28:39.4 1:37.4

12 389 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée Du Flon (10) M20 28:53.4 1:51.4

13 96 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA Bulle (3) M40 29:00.0 1:58.0

14 57 HAENNI Mario 1972 Tsv Rechthalten (4) M40 29:08.1 2:06.1

15 381 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 CAG Farvagny (5) M40 29:19.3 2:17.3

16 167 MORGADO Mario 1975 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (11) M20 29:31.4 2:29.4

17 143 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle (6) M40 29:36.1 2:34.1

18 76 PICCAND Cédric 1975 Cag Farvagny (12) M20 29:45.8 2:43.8

19 24 VONLANTHEN Mario 1971 Tsv Rechthalten (7) M40 29:52.9 2:50.9

20 216 CLÉMENT Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville (1) M19 30:00.1 2:58.1

21 6 GONZALEZ Sébastien 1969 Triviera (8) M40 30:00.7 2:58.7

22 67 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 Carc Romont (9) M40 30:02.6 3:00.6

23 80 KOLLY Eric 1966 Ca Gibloux Farvagny (10) M40 30:07.0 3:05.0

24 398 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella (11) M40 30:13.8 3:11.8

25 140 VOLERY Georges 1968 Bulle (12) M40 30:20.6 3:18.6

26 122 BRODARD Stéphane 1972 Cag Farvagny (13) M40 30:23.7 3:21.7
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27 391 RUCKSTUHL Yael 1978 CA Broyard (13) M20 30:25.4 3:23.4

28 287 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten (14) M20 30:26.0 3:24.0

29 431 RAUBER Sebastien 1990 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (15) M20 30:26.3 3:24.3

30 114 PITTET Andre 1961 Cs Vallée Du Flon (1) M50 30:30.6 3:28.6

31 88 GLARDON Denis 1965 Bulle (14) M40 30:35.7 3:33.7

32 104 ALMEIDA Nuno 1980 Trilogie Sport (16) M20 30:42.6 3:40.6

33 8 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Pythoud Cycles (15) M40 30:49.4 3:47.4

34 418 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CAG Farvagny (2) M50 30:52.2 3:50.2

35 141 RIME Olivier 1976 Cag Farvagny (17) M20 31:06.5 4:04.5

36 440 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont (16) M40 31:10.2 4:08.2

37 401 MAGNIN Cédric 1972 Romont (17) M40 31:17.6 4:15.6

38 58 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 Vuadens (18) M20 31:21.7 4:19.7

39 197 SCHÖPFER Cedric 1995 LAT Sense (2) M19 31:23.0 4:21.0

40 191 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense (19) M20 31:23.5 4:21.5

41 129 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 Sc Im Fang (18) M40 31:26.5 4:24.5

42 414 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens (20) M20 31:42.0 4:40.0

43 102 PASQUIER Vincent 1987 Sâles (21) M20 31:42.8 4:40.8

44 2 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens (22) M20 31:44.6 4:42.6

45 242 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 TSV Rechthalten (3) M50 31:51.9 4:49.9

46 434 GUMY  Pascal 1972 La Tour-de-Trême (19) M40 31:56.3 4:54.3

47 181 EVANS Darren 1971 LAT Sense (20) M40 31:58.2 4:56.2

48 170 PORÕES Benjamin 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (21) M40 31:59.3 4:57.3

49 150 GRIVEL Robin 1996 Cs Hauteville (3) M19 32:02.7 5:00.7

50 31 DUBEY Nicolas 1968 Cag Farvagny (22) M40 32:17.5 5:15.5

51 370 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly (23) M20 32:18.7 5:16.7

52 380 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche (4) M50 32:20.1 5:18.1

53 178 BREGNARD Stephane 1964 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (5) M50 32:25.8 5:23.8

54 427 ZBINDEN Robert 1969 TSV Rechthalten (23) M40 32:38.9 5:36.9

55 168 NEVES Geraldo 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (24) M20 32:46.7 5:44.7

56 26 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 Cag Farvagny (1) M60 32:52.2 5:50.2

57 430 HAYOZ Erwin 1963 Big Triends (6) M50 32:53.4 5:51.4

58 125 GRÜNENFELDER Christian 1996 Ca Farvagny (4) M19 32:59.6 5:57.6

59 121 KOLLY Kévin 1995 Cs Hauteville (5) M19 33:05.9 6:03.9

60 378 MORAND Alain 1983 Bulle (25) M20 33:10.2 6:08.2

61 98 DESBIOLLES Aurélien 1992 Fsg Sales (26) M20 33:12.9 6:10.9

62 148 BOHN Pascal 1968 Bulle (24) M40 33:16.6 6:14.6

63 106 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 Villars-sur-Glâne (7) M50 33:25.2 6:23.2

64 290 RECH Patrick 1968 TSV Rechthalten (25) M40 33:27.3 6:25.3

65 285 BROCH Marcel 1966 TSV Rechthalten (26) M40 33:34.1 6:32.1

66 36 TSCHANNEN Rolf 1966 Tv Bösingen (27) M40 33:34.6 6:32.6

67 374 MARMY Philippe 1975 Bussy (27) M20 33:35.2 6:33.2

68 92 FRANCEY Jérome 1988 Ca Marly (28) M20 33:40.8 6:38.8

69 174 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (8) M50 33:43.0 6:41.0

70 437 PORCHET Thibaud 1984 Bulle Triathlon (29) M20 33:45.0 6:43.0

71 205 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens (9) M50 33:45.6 6:43.6

72 66 OBERSON Stéphane 1972 Cag Farvagny (28) M40 33:46.9 6:44.9

73 283 FAURE Dominique 1959 Matran (10) M50 33:55.0 6:53.0

74 153 WEISSMUELLER Markus 1960 Tv Bösingen (11) M50 33:57.0 6:55.0

75 187 MONTEIRO Filipe 1974 LAT Sense (29) M40 33:58.1 6:56.1



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

20me COURSE PEDESTRE POPULAIRE Sâles 2014

Coupe  " La Gruyère "    Coupe " Fribourgeoise "  

Course à pieds "À TRAVERS SÂLES"

Résultats  scratch 8,030  Km

Soft Chrono Willy   www.chronometrage.ch Soft Chrono Willy   www.chronometrage.ch Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

13.06.2014  /  Sâles ( Gruyères)   FSG  Sâles Le 16.06.2014 à 06:30  /  Page 11/13

Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile/Club (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

76 407 PITTET Rodolphe 1990 La Joux (30) M20 33:58.8 6:56.8

77 133 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 Sâles (31) M20 34:00.7 6:58.7

78 435 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Sâles (32) M20 34:01.2 6:59.2

79 94 BUCHS Willy 1964 Tpf (12) M50 34:02.7 7:00.7

80 179 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense (2) M60 34:03.6 7:01.6

81 60 PIERRET Philippe 1967 Ca Belfaux (30) M40 34:08.5 7:06.5

82 403 GIVÉLAT Lionel 1989 Saignelégier (33) M20 34:12.6 7:10.6

83 34 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 Ca Belfaux (34) M20 34:15.1 7:13.1

84 387 PILLER Patrick 1973 TSV Rechthalten (31) M40 34:20.9 7:18.9

85 72 OGAY Yan 1984 Bulle (35) M20 34:22.6 7:20.6

86 288 AYER Serge 1965 CAG Farvagny (32) M40 34:24.4 7:22.4

87 300 CHOLLET Michel 1969 FSG Sâles (33) M40 34:28.1 7:26.1

88 176 SANTOS Celestino 1955 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (13) M50 34:34.0 7:32.0

89 142 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 Ca Belfaux (14) M50 34:39.7 7:37.7

90 408 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA Marly (34) M40 34:40.7 7:38.7

91 83 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 Tsv Rechthalten (35) M40 34:43.5 7:41.5

92 203 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens (36) M40 34:46.0 7:44.0

93 393 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CS Vallée Du Flon (37) M40 34:48.6 7:46.6

94 128 BRODARD Christian 1972 Vuadens (38) M40 34:50.5 7:48.5

95 388 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Cailler Broc (39) M40 34:55.9 7:53.9

96 33 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 Acpm Matran (15) M50 35:02.1 8:00.1

97 70 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Cag Farvagny (3) M60 35:06.2 8:04.2

98 77 DAFFLON Henri 1963 Acpm Matran (16) M50 35:13.7 8:11.7

99 109 KÖSTINGER Guido 1960 Tsv Rechthalten (17) M50 35:19.2 8:17.2

100 359 BOSSON Jean-Daniel 1970 CS Marsens (40) M40 35:30.3 8:28.3

101 87 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Montbarry (18) M50 35:30.6 8:28.6

102 137 GLANNAZ Marcel 1951 Cag Farvagny (4) M60 35:36.8 8:34.8

103 177 SOUSA Antonio 1958 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (19) M50 35:46.0 8:44.0

104 416 CHAVAILLAZ Christian 1966 ACPM Matran (41) M40 35:47.7 8:45.7

105 417 BÜRGISSER Beat 1971 LAT Sense (42) M40 35:48.8 8:46.8

106 377 JOYE Denis 1973 carc Romont (43) M40 35:51.6 8:49.6

107 131 MACHERET Bernard 1965 En Charmet 14 (44) M40 35:59.9 8:57.9

108 49 SCHMUTZ Pascal 1969 Tv Bösingen (45) M40 36:05.0 9:03.0

109 85 GLANNAZ Christian 1968 La Tour-de-Trême (46) M40 36:05.8 9:03.8

110 48 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Cs Neirivue (20) M50 36:09.4 9:07.4

111 64 AEBY Patrik 1972 Ca Marly (47) M40 36:14.6 9:12.6

112 400 RABOUD Vincent 1983 Open Bike Haute Gruyère (36) M20 36:15.2 9:13.2

113 432 SCHALLER Claude 1967 La Tour-de-Trême (48) M40 36:18.9 9:16.9

114 409 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CA Gibloux Farvagny (49) M40 36:20.1 9:18.1

115 194 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense (5) M60 36:21.1 9:19.1

116 367 GLASSEY Alain 1967 Zimmermann BMC (50) M40 36:22.2 9:20.2

117 366 ROESKE Joël 1992 Sâles (37) M20 36:22.9 9:20.9

118 383 BARRAS Pascal 1969 CA Belfaux (51) M40 36:29.5 9:27.5

119 120 CLÉMENT Georges 1971 Cs Hauteville (52) M40 36:31.2 9:29.2

120 220 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 LAT Sense (38) M20 36:32.5 9:30.5

121 147 GRECA Josef 1957 Cag Farvagny (21) M50 36:34.0 9:32.0

122 55 CUENI Peter 1953 Tv Bösingen (6) M60 36:34.8 9:32.8

123 127 VENTURA Antonio 1968 Acpm Matran (53) M40 36:40.3 9:38.3

124 78 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 Carc Romont (54) M40 36:43.4 9:41.4
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125 193 WITTWER Erich 1961 LAT Sense (22) M50 36:45.3 9:43.3

126 23 CURRAT Christian 1954 Cs Vallée du Flon (7) M60 36:56.6 9:54.6

127 113 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Cs Vallée du Flon (8) M60 37:01.7 9:59.7

128 52 KOLLY Daniel 1957 Ca Gibloux Farvagny (23) M50 37:06.6 10:04.6

129 397 SEYDOUX Loïc 1992 CS Grangettes (39) M20 37:18.0 10:16.0

130 422 JOLLIET Julien 1986 SA Bulle (40) M20 37:22.6 10:20.6

131 396 BEAUD Kévin 1992 CS Grangettes (41) M20 37:26.2 10:24.2

132 62 MORET Baptiste 1987 Bulle (42) M20 37:26.9 10:24.9

133 405 DESCLOUX Jacques 1991 Romanens (43) M20 37:32.9 10:30.9

134 27 DELABAYS Marc 1972 Carc Romont (55) M40 37:39.9 10:37.9

135 25 DECORVET Herbert 1966 Tv Bösingen (56) M40 37:40.7 10:38.7

136 385 BOREL Tobias 1984 Rueyres-Treyfayes (44) M20 37:42.7 10:40.7

137 107 BOURQUIN Philippe 1958 Acpm Matran (24) M50 37:45.2 10:43.2

138 202 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens (57) M40 37:45.8 10:43.8

139 241 GAY Bastien 1996 Chesalles-sur-Oron (6) M19 37:46.4 10:44.4

140 149 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 Acpm Matran (25) M50 37:49.9 10:47.9

141 368 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 Marsens (45) M20 37:55.2 10:53.2

142 172 SOARES Augusto 1966 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (58) M40 37:58.8 10:56.8

143 362 MENOUD Jean-Luc 1967 FSG Sâles (59) M40 38:02.0 11:00.0

144 390 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACPM Matran (26) M50 38:05.0 11:03.0

145 392 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont (60) M40 38:11.4 11:09.4

146 421 FERNANDES DA SILVA Nuno Miguel 1983 CP Fribourg (46) M20 38:14.4 11:12.4

147 134 MAURON Beat 1966 Ca Belfaux (61) M40 38:15.3 11:13.3

148 438 BARBEY Bertrand 1977 FSG Sâles (47) M20 38:16.2 11:14.2

149 399 DOUTAZ Alain 1981 Open Bike Haute Gruyère (48) M20 38:22.2 11:20.2

150 180 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense (62) M40 38:22.7 11:20.7

151 145 FLEURY Jacques 1963 Carc Romont (27) M50 38:29.9 11:27.9

152 35 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 Carc Romont (63) M40 38:33.1 11:31.1

153 51 CORBAZ Philippe 1964 Fiaugères (28) M50 38:36.3 11:34.3

154 175 MICHEL Rémy 1957 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (29) M50 38:37.0 11:35.0

155 423 DUPASQUIER Frédéric 1984 CP Bulle (49) M20 38:38.7 11:36.7

156 169 FERNANDES Celso 1978 Club Athlétique Portugais Frib (50) M20 38:52.2 11:50.2

157 130 OBERSON José 1976 Carc Romont (51) M20 38:56.2 11:54.2

158 293 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG Sâles (64) M40 39:07.3 12:05.3

159 39 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 Fsg Sales (65) M40 39:07.9 12:05.9

160 363 SAILLEAN Yves 1965 Vaulruz (66) M40 39:16.5 12:14.5

161 280 LEKEUFACK Jean-Bruno 1968 Bulle (67) M40 39:19.9 12:17.9

162 420 FERNANDES DA SILVA Antonio Batista 1958 CP Fribourg (30) M50 39:24.3 12:22.3

163 132 ROMANENS Luc Andre 1961 Ca Belfaux (31) M50 39:25.0 12:23.0

164 152 ALONSO Hugo 1996 Sâles (7) M19 39:32.2 12:30.2

165 21 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 Cs Marsens (9) M60 39:33.1 12:31.1

166 282 PONCET Pierre-Yves 1970 FC La Sionge (68) M40 39:37.7 12:35.7

167 429 RICHOZ Nicolas 1983 Sâles (52) M20 39:38.3 12:36.3

168 364 LOSEY Bertrand 1974 Murist (69) M40 39:44.5 12:42.5

169 360 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles (70) M40 39:46.0 12:44.0

170 369 KOLLY Jacques 1972 Acpm Matran (71) M40 39:49.0 12:47.0

171 419 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée Du Flon (32) M50 39:54.5 12:52.5

172 97 ALONSO Ramon 1966 Sâles (72) M40 40:00.0 12:58.0

173 291 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACPM Matran (33) M50 41:02.2 14:00.2
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174 402 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran (10) M60 41:05.1 14:03.1

175 428 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey (11) M60 41:20.4 14:18.4

176 406 BERSET Frédéric 1981 CA Farvagny (53) M20 41:21.3 14:19.3

177 404 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A Travers Cugy (34) M50 41:22.5 14:20.5

178 371 SIGRIST Frédéric 1975 Vuadens (54) M20 41:23.7 14:21.7

179 365 THURRÉ Gabriel 1955 Fribourg (35) M50 41:24.1 14:22.1

180 200 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens (73) M40 41:27.6 14:25.6

181 81 DUPASQUIER Gérard 1989 La Tour-de-Trême (55) M20 41:27.9 14:25.9

182 28 CORBOZ Martin 1959 Atc Cugy (36) M50 41:28.2 14:26.2

183 395 PITTET Bastien 1992 CS Grangettes (56) M20 41:28.3 14:26.3

184 424 REPOND Claude 1967 CS Marsens (74) M40 41:33.5 14:31.5

185 441 MOULLET  Joël 1989 Romont (57) M20 41:35.5 14:33.5

186 32 DUPASQUIER Cédric 1984 Fribourg (58) M20 42:05.3 15:03.3

187 38 JONES Patrick 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne (59) M20 42:10.4 15:08.4

188 415 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA Marly (12) M60 42:13.2 15:11.2

189 361 BOVIGNY Claude 1964 Vaulruz (37) M50 42:22.1 15:20.1

190 74 MEYER Stéphane 1968 Fsg Sales (75) M40 42:30.4 15:28.4

191 439 BURGY Yves 1964 ACPM Matran (38) M50 42:43.0 15:41.0

192 135 HOCHSTRASSER Duilio 1962 Acpm Matran (39) M50 43:24.6 16:22.6

193 68 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA Bulle (13) M60 43:28.3 16:26.3

194 22 CHERVET Roland 1944 Scbroyard (14) M60 43:31.4 16:29.4

195 384 VERI Alexandre 1967 Les Paccots (76) M40 43:38.8 16:36.8

196 86 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 Fsg Bulle (15) M60 43:41.2 16:39.2

197 373 PERULLI Salvatore 1946 Belfaux (16) M60 43:58.1 16:56.1

198 299 DAGUIER Philippe 1963 Puidoux (40) M50 44:23.7 17:21.7

199 379 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville (41) M50 44:32.3 17:30.3

200 184 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense (17) M60 44:56.9 17:54.9

201 192 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense (42) M50 45:17.1 18:15.1

202 91 MORAND Benoit 1978 Acpm Matran (60) M20 45:53.6 18:51.6

203 376 PERLER Moritz 1942 TSV Heitenried (18) M60 46:07.4 19:05.4

204 41 FERNANDES Pedro 1976 Ca Belfaux (61) M20 46:20.9 19:18.9

205 90 DUPASQUIER Baptiste 1992 Los Angeles (62) M20 46:36.8 19:34.8

206 294 SEYDOUX David 1994 Vaulruz (63) M20 46:37.3 19:35.3

207 442 GAY Jean-Marc 1963 Chesalles-sur-Oron (43) M50 46:39.0 19:37.0

208 69 MOREL Jean-Baptiste 1979 Romanens (64) M20 46:42.8 19:40.8

209 110 PICCAND Baptiste 1992 Rueyres-St-Laurent (65) M20 50:50.5 23:48.5

210 45 MERCIER Sébastien 1978 Maules (66) M20 52:38.3 25:36.3

211 211 HICKS Ali 1995 Sâles (8) M19 52:56.6 25:54.6

212 292 BROSY  Philippe 1968 Brosy Family (77) M40 55:15.9 28:13.9

213 375 GRANDGIRARD Jérôme 1989 Cugy (67) M20 1h03:36.4 36:34.4


